Single Output
UCP Models
UL/EN Approved, "Half-Brick"
40-75 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Features
The high efficiency, low noise and long-term reliability that defines DATEL
DC/DC Converters now comes to you in the standard "half-brick" configuration (2.3"
x 2.4" x 0.52"). All models in our new UCP Series meet UL/EN60950 safety require-

PINS 5, 9 0.080 ±0.002 (2.032 ±0.051)
INSULATED BASE
Case C12
Optional Heat Sinks
DATEL offers two heat sinks (part
number HS-CP and HS-CPLP2) for
the UCP models. For mechanical
specifications, see page 7.
  Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
  Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth. All models are specified with external
 33μF, low-ESR, input capacitors and 10μF tantalum in parallel with 1μF ceramic output capacitors.
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
                Package
 VOUT IOUT POUT               R/N (mVp-p)            Regulation (Max.) VIN Nom. Range IIN   Efficiency  (Case,
Model (Volts) (Amps) (W) Typ.  Max. Line  Load  (Volts) (Volts) (mA/A) Min.   Typ. Pinout)
UCP-3.3/12-D12 3.3 12 40 75  150 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 12 10-18  200/4.2  81%  83% C12, P17
UCP-3.3/15-D24 3.3 15 50 75  150 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 24 18-36  75/2.6  81%  83% C12, P17
UCP-3.3/15-D48 3.3 15 50 75  150 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 48 36-75 75/1.3  81%  83% C12, P17
UCP-5/10-D12 5 10 50 75  120 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 12 10-18   200/5.2  82%  84% C12, P17
UCP-5/12-D24 5 12 60 75  120 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 24 18-36   75/3  85%  87% C12, P17
UCP-5/12-D48 5 12 60 75  120 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 48 36-75 75/1.5  84%  86% C12, P17
UCP-5/15-D48 5 15 75 75  120 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 48 36-75  100/1.9  84.5%  86% C12, P17
UCP-12/4.2-D12 12 4.2 50 75  120 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 12 10-18   100/5  85%  87% C12, P17
UCP-12/5-D24 12 5 60 75  120 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 24 18-36  50/3  84%  86% C12, P17
UCP-12/5-D48 12 5 60 75  120 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 48 36-75 50/1.5  86%  88% C12, P17
UCP-15/3.3-D12 15 3.3 50 100  150 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 12 10-18  100/4.9   85%  87% C12, P17
UCP-15/4-D24 15 4 60 100  150 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 24 18-36   50/2.9   86%  88% C12, P17
UCP-15/4-D48 15 4 60 100  150 ±0.5%  ±1.0% 48 36-75 50/1.5   86%  88% C12, P17
Output Input
LX
  10% to 100% load step.
  Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
Optional Functions
UCP 40-75 Watt DC/DC's are designed with an On/Off Control
function, with either positive polarity (no suffix) or negative polarity
("N" suffix), in the pin 3 position.
Blank On/Off Control function (positive polarity) on pin 3
N On/Off Control function (negative polarity) on pin 3
L1* Pin length: 0.110 inches (2.79mm) ±0.010
 Scheduled quantity orders only.
L2* Pin length: 0.145 inches (3.68mm) ±0.010
 Scheduled quantity orders only.
I/O Connections
 Pin Function P17
 1 –Input
 2 Case
 3 On/Off Control
 4 +Intput
 5 +Output
 6 +Sense
 7 Trim
 8 –Sense
 9 –Output
UCP Models
UL/EN Approved "Half-Brick" 40-75 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MDC_UCP40-75W.B02    Page 2 of 7
Performance/Functional Specifications
Typical @ TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless noted.
Input Voltage:
 Continuous:
  D12 Models 22 Volts
  D24 Models 44 Volts
  D48 Models 88 Volts
 Transient (100msec):
  D12 Models 25 Volts
  D24 Models 50 Volts
  D48 Models 100 Volts
Input Reverse-Polarity Protection Current must be <15/10 Amps. Brief
   duration only. Fusing recommended.
Output Overvoltage Protection
 3.3V Outputs 4.5 Volts, limited duration
 5V Outputs 6.8 Volts, limited duration
   12V Outputs 15 Volts, limited duration
   15V Outputs 18 Volts, limited duration
Output Current                          Current limited. 12/15V devices can
   withstand an output short circuit for a